New Romney Town Council

Bank Reconciliation as at 31st May 2022

Opening Balance as at 1 April 2022
Add Receipts to 31st May 2022
Sub Total

Subtract Payments to 31st May 2022
Closing Balance as at 31st May 2022

Met By:
National savings Income Bond

Nat West Business Reserve Account Balance at 31st May 2022

Lioyds Bank Business Account Balance at 31st May 2022 1,179,247.80
Less Outstanding Cheques/Transfers 14,851.39
Unity Trust Account Balance at 31st May 2022 51,823.71
Less Outstanding Cheques/Transfers 0.00
Nat West Current Account Balance at 31st May 2022 500.00
Less Outstanding Cheques/Transfers 0.00
Less Lloyds Bank Corporate Card Outstanding Transactions 698.13

Total Bank Balance as at 31st May 2022

Difference

Outstanding Cheques/Transfers:

Amount (£)

1,212,342.74

1,327,894.17

2,540,236.91

66,895.26

2,473,341.65

651,453.00
605,866.66

1,164,396.41
51,823.71

500.00
-698.13

2,473,341.65

0.00

Outstanding Lodgements:

Chg No Amount (£)

15921 250 Weweld 2209.92 Lloyds

28921 " 268 Marsh Ac 150.00 Lloyds Total
8.11.21 296 BILT 10.20 Lloyds

5522 M/C FH&DC 21.00 Lloyds Corporate Card
5522 354 FH&DC 6484.27 Lloyds

6.5.22 M/C AMC 39.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
6.5.22 M/C Saanvi 17.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
8.5.22 M/C Tinyyo 15.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
8.5.22 M/C Amazon 23.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
8.5.22 M/C Amazon 32.29 Lloyds Corporate Card
8.5.22 M/C Amazon 15.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
6.5.22 M/C Amazon 13.09 Lloyds Corporate Card
14.5.22 M/C Amazon 28.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
14.5.22 M/C Amazon 36.32 Lloyds Corporate Card
14.5.22 M/C Amazon 28.99 Lloyds Corporate Card
14.5.22 M/C V-Tulip 16.07 Lloyds Corporate Card

Amount (£)
0.00
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JustKamp
Alayash
Amazon
Royal Mail
MPR IT
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Toolchimp
Potting Shed
B E Ames
KCC

MPR IT
Hawkinge T(
Comm Svcs
BT

Royal Mail
Cash
Country Fayr
Re-imburse
KALC

StMF Charity
StMF Charity
Ashford OC

234.99 Lloyds Comorate Card
23.90 Lloyds Corporate Card
22.99 Lloyds Corporate Card

329.85 Lloyds
459.42 Lloyds

26.43 Lloyds Corporate Card

9.48 Lloyds Corporate Card
12.98 Lloyds Corporate Card
76.66 Lloyds Corporate Card

31.20 Lloyds
796.80 Lloyds
85.12 Lloyds
464.05 Lloyds
100.00 Lloyds
21.70 Lloyds
252.62 Lloyds
119.64 Lloyds
300.00 Lloyds
50.00 Lloyds
180.60 Lloyds
120.00 Lloyds
2000.00 Lloyds
110.00 Lloyds
576.00 Lloyds

15,549.52

Prepared by: Tracy Morris BSc (Hons) MAAT 13th July 2022



Mew Romney Town Council

202212023 Receipts F&GP Committee
May 2022
Total Total Bank | VAT Town |Grant| Use of Reserve | Sports | Allot The Hut& (Flag| Ass Comm | Way |Grant|{Coney| Misc
Date Name Refl| Receipts Banked Precept | &Imv [Reclaim| Hall Fun | THall | Misc |Contra| Funds |[Field&|-ments | Greens | Winch |-stafff Rooms | Hall Heaveg Fun (Banks
Int -ed House | ding & Admin Maude ding
1318455.68| 1318455.68| | 18177650| 4727| 000 579.80( 0.00] 0.00| 140.00] 0.00|1129891.11| 100.00|1569.00| 100.00{3470.00)0.00| 232.00| 550.00[ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
6.5.22 |Seashells FP 550.00 550.00|c| 550.00
10.5.22|Shaw Rabson BACH 561.80 561.80|c| 561.80
3.5.22 |MPFA 510 100.00 100.00| | 100.00
5.3.22 |Kent Wildlife Trust BGC 213.00 213.00|c| 213.00
11.5.22|Thoros NRCS FFI 60.00 60.00)c| 50.00
12.5.22|H&W Site Tenant FFI 437.50 437.50|c| 300.00 137.50
16.5.22|FH&DC FFI 5454 27 548427 | 5484 2
17.5.22|Ashe Alarms FPI 456.00 456.00|c| 456.00
19.5.22|KCC BGC 135.00 135.00|c| 135.00
19.5.22|Allotment Gardens Tenant FPI 48.00 48.00)c| 48.00
19.5.22|F&HD Conservative Assoc | FPI 72.00 72.00|c] 72.00
31.5.22|NatWest Bus Res -N3IB 458 26772 267.72|c] 535 2623
5.5.22 |NatWestBus Res 458 53.20 53.20|c| 5320
0.00
0.00
0.00
Monthly Total 9438.49 943849 000| 5855| 000| 561.80 0.00) 0.00| 456.00) 0.00 7046.64| 100.00| 48.00 0.00{ 13750/ 0.00| 480.00| 550.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00
Cummulative Total 1327894.17( 132789417 | 181776.50) 105.82| 0.00f 1141.60| 0.00] 0.00) 596.00| 0.00)1136937.75| 200.00|1617.00] 100.00{3607.50)0.00| 712.00| 1100.00] 0.00) 0.00| 0.00| Q.00
Cross Cast 1327894 17 Frepared By: C T Morris BSc (Hons) MAAT 13th July 2022
Mew Romney Town Council Mew Romney Town Council
6.5.22 |Seashells FP 550.00) Community HallMursery - Rent Precept 0.00
10.5.22|5haw Rabson BACH 561.80|Town Hall House - Net rent Bank & Investment Interest 58.55
3522 |MPFA S0 100.00|Maude Pavilion & Sports Field - Rent Town HallHouse - Met Rent 561.80
5.3.22 |Kent Wildlife Trust BGC 213.00|Assembly Rooms - Hire fees Grant Funding 0.00
11.5.22|Thoros NRCS FPI 50.00|Assembly Rooms - Hire fees Use of Town Hall & Admin 0.00
12 5.22|HE&W Site Tenant FPI 437 50|Hut & Wich Site - Depositirent Misc - Postage 456.00
16.5.22|FHEDC FPI 5434 27| TC Eleciions Reserve Fund Reserve Funds - CHSPMP Inc Expenses/HEW Deposits 7046.64
17.5.22|Ashe Alarms FFI 456.00|Amin & Misc - Refund of overcharge Sporis Field & Maude Pawlion 100.00
19.5.22|KCC BGC 135.00)Assembly Rooms - Hire fees Allotments - Rent 48.00
19.5.22|Allctment Gardens Tenant FPI 48.00|Allotment Gardens - Rent Contra 0.00
19.522|F&HD Conservative Assoc | FPI 72.00|Assembly Rooms - Hire fees The Greens - Ice Cream Van
31.5.22|Nat\West Bus Res -NSIB 458 267 .72|CHSPNP Inc Expns/Bank & Inv Interest The Greens - Hardstanding 0.00
5.5.22 |NatWestBus Res 458 53.20|Bank & Investment Interest Hut & Winch - Rent 137.50
0.00 Assembly Rooms 480.00
0.00 Community Hall/Mursery 550.00
Wayleaves 0.00
Grant Funding - Amenities 0.00
Coney Banks - Grazing Fees 0.00
[vaT 0.00]
[Tatal 9438.49]
Total 9438.49

Preparsd By: C T Momis BSc (Hons) MAAT

13th July 2022




2022/2023 Payments

Plan

May 2022 Personnel Panel F &GP Committee ning
Admin Care |Paye M Misc Town Town |Mayors| Primt Petty | Office | Admin Resemne WA Spors| Fairfield | Allot The Flag Ass  |Corrr] Misc [Plan
Date Fayee Ref: Total Salaries | -taking [& Studem] & Hall Hall Allow | & Stat | Cash | Equip & Misc Funds Field &| Rd Rec |-ments| Greens| staff | Rooms | Hall -ning
Salaries Loan Fensions House Maude
38540. 66 5440.60] 1487.05 0.00 203.47| T79.49 0.00] 235.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 9283.80 13889.27| 3489.31|357.89| 2068.34(119.02| 245.29) 55.00) 581.13] 0.00] 0.00(0.00
3.522 |Uoyds Bank Master Card 3.00|c 3.00
3.522 |Lloyds Bank Master Card 3.00|c 3.00
3.522 |Folkestone & Hythe DC 195.00(c 195.00
3522 |Folkestone & Hythe DC 459.00]c 433 00
3.5.22 |[EDCF 47. 00| of 47.00
3.5.22 |[EDF 10.00] cf 10.00
5.5.22 |Folkestonz & Hythe DC 21.00 21.
5522 [Kent County Council 142 91| cf 118.09 23.82
5522 [Ashe Alamns Ltd 518.40( g 456.00 10.40 5200
5522 |Margate Charter Trustees 75.00) cf 75.00
5.5.22 |Folkestonz & Hythe DC G484 27 G484 2
5522 [IMPRIT Solutions Ltd 4560. 80| c 354.00 TE.80
5522 |Fudey PageLLP 1621. 20| ¢ 1351. 270.20
6.5.22 |AMC Lighting Direct Lid 29.99 6.67 33.3
6.5.22 [Saamvi (Forchester) Lid 17.99 14,99 3.00
8.522 |Tinyyo Ltd 15.99 13.3 2 67
8.522 |Armazon 23.99 19.9 4. 00
8522 |Amazon 3229 26. 5.39
8522 |Amazon 15.99 13.3 267
6.522 |Amazon 13.09 10.9 218
10.5. 22 Business Stream 29.90|c 29.90
13.5.22|KCC - KPF 2487 .52« 2487.52
13.5. 22|HMREC 1752 99| 1752.99
14.5. 22 Amazon 28.99 24.1 4.83
14.56. 22 Amazon 26.32 6.11 24.1 6.05
14. 5. 22| Amazon 23.99 24.1 4. 83
14 5. 22|WV-TULIF LIMITED 16.07 13.39 2 68
12 5.23] Just Kampers Ltd 2324.99 195 & 39.17
14 5. 22[Alay ash Limited 23.90 1.9 3.88
14. 5. 22| Amazon 2299 a. 3.83 9.5
13.5.22|Salares M2 B537.93|c| 4878 80| 1486.85 71.48 100.80
13.5.22|Royal Mail Group Ltd 329.85 275.01 54.84
13.5.22[M Coleman Arborcultural Sve 1932 00 cf 32200 12596, 86.00] 170.00] 53.00
13. 5. 22| Rolfes DIY LLP 178. 86| c 46. 93.3 2Z7.98 11.0
13. 5. 22|MPR.IT Solutions Lid 459.42 3828 TB.57
16.5.22|EDF 170.89] cf 16275 2. 14
18.5.22[Amazon 26.43 220 4. 41
18. 5. 22 Amazon 948 7. 1.58
17. 5. 22 Amazon 1292 10.8 217
20.5. 22| Tool Chimp Limited 76.86 1278 63.5
25. 5. 22| Business Stream 86.20|c 26.20
30.5.22| Potting Shed 21.20 31.2
30.5.22BE Ames Ltd 796.80 5N 132.80
30.5. 22| Kernt County Council 85.12 70.93 14.19
30.5.22|MPR.IT Solutions Ltd 458405 386.7 7734
30.5.22| Cancelled - Spoiled 0.00]-
30. 5. 22|Hawkinge Town Council 100.00 100.00
30.5. 22| Cormmerncial Senices Trading 21.70 3.682 9.04 9.04
30. 5. 22| British Telecomnunications 252 62 210.52 4210
30.5. 22| Cancelled - Spoiled 0.00]-
30.5.22[EDCF 22477 |c 214.07 10.70
30.5. 22| Royal Mail Group Ltd 119.64 99.70 19.94
30.5. 22 Cash 300.00 300.00
30.5.22(Vealia G52 83| of 5236 10.47
31.5. 22| Trooli 75, 00| o 65.00 13.00
21.5. 22| Mew Rommey Country Fayre 50.00 50.00
21, 5. 22 I @t 180.60 120.6
3. 5. 22| KAaLC 120.00 100. 20.00
2000.00 2000.00
110.00 110.
576.00 5786
75.00| 65.00 13.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
30354 60 4878.80| 1486.85 1752.99| 2539.00| 1678.23 0.00| 982 80| 19.50|300.00| 572 87| @063.29 G6E23.41| 1340.80 0.00) 1305.04| 86.00) 252 92| 58500 <423.10] 0.00| 11.00|0.00
Monthly Total 55295.25] [10319.40] 2973.90 1752.99] 3742 47| 2457.72 0.00{1157.80] 19.50|300.00| 572 87| 15347.09 20612.68] 4530.11|357.89| 1573.38(205.02| 501.21( 116.00] 100423 0.00] 11.00{0.00
Cumrulative Total
68895 26 Prepared By CT Moms BSc (Hons) MAAT 13th July 2022




New Romney Town Council
List of Payments (inc. WAT) May 2022

NewRomney Town Council

Summary of Payments (exc. VAT) - May 2022

Admin Salares 4875.80
3522 (Loyds Bank M aster Card W 3.00{Admin & Misc - Bank charges Caretaking Salanes 1485 85
3.5.22 [Lloyds Bank M aster Card MC 3.00|Admin & Misc - Bank charges Paye, NI & Student Loan 175299
3.5.22 |Folkestone & Hythe DC DD 195.00| Assembly Rooms - Non domestic rates Personnel Misc & Pensions 2539.00
3522 |Folkestone & Hythe DC oD 459.00|Town Hall - Non dom estic mtes Town Hall 1678.23
3522 [EDF oD 47 00| Assembly Rooms - E lectncity Town Hall House 0.00
3.5.22 [EDF Do 10.00|The Greens - E lectricity W ayors Alovwance 962.80
5522 |Folkestone & Hythe DC W 21.00|Festiities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations Printing & Stationery 19.50
5.5.22 [Kent County Council 351 142.91|0fice Equipment - P hotocopiers P etty Cash 300.00
5.5.22 |Azhe Alarms Ltd 353  518.40/Admin & Misc/Ass Rooms - Electrical inspections Ofice Equipment 572,87
5.5.22 (Margate Charter Trustees 000253 75.00|M ayor's Allowance - Civic/charity event Admin & Misc 6063.29
5522 |Folkestone & Hythe DC 0D0254) 65484 27| Town Council E lections Reserve Fund - By-election
5.5.22 |[MPR IT Solutions Lid 000355  460.80|Admin & Misc - IT support/licences Resere Funds - Festivities / E lections 662341
5.5.22 |Fudey Page LLP 358 1621.20|Admin & Mizc- CHSPNP Legal Fees Budget Sports Field & Maude Paiilion 0.00
6.5.22 |AMC Lighting Direct Ltd e 39.99| Assembly Rooms - Repairs & M aintenance Fairfield Road Recreation Ground 1305.04
6.5.22 |Saanv (Porchester) Ltd MC 17.99|Festivities Resere Fund - Jubilee celebrations Allotments 86.00
8.5.22 |Tinyyo Ltd We 15.99(Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations The Greens 252.92
8522 |Amazon Wwe 23.99|Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations Flagstaff 53.00
8522 |Amazon e 32.28|Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations Assembly Rooms 423.10
8.5.22 |Amazon MC 13.99|Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations Community Hall 0.00
§.5.22 |Amazon MC 13.08|Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations Amenities Misc 11.00
10.5.22|Business Stream DD 29.90|Town Hall - Drainage Planning 0.00
13.5.22|KCC -KPF FF | 2487.52|Personnel - Pensions
13.5 22(HMRA&C FP | 1752 99|Personnel - Payroll contributions/deductions VAT 1340.80
14 5 22(Amazon W 28.99|Admin & Misc - Event shelter panels
14.5 22| Amazon MC 36.32|Admin & Misc/Print & Stat - Event shelter panels
14.5 22| Amazon M 28.99)Admin & Misc - Event shelter panels [Total [ 30354.60
14.5 22|W-TULIP LINTED MC 16.07|Printing & Stationery
12.5.22(Just Kampers Ltd MC 234.99|Admin & Misc - E vent shelter Prepared By: C T Momris BSc (Hons) MAAT 13th July 2022
14 5 22| Alayash Limited Wwe 23.90|Admin & Misc - Tent pegs
14 5 22(Amazon W 22 99| Assembly Rooms/Town Hall - Cleaning matenals
13.5.22|Salaries M2 FP | 6337.93|Admin/Caretaking/Civic Salaries
13.5.22(Royal M ail Group Ltd 000367]  329.85|Admin & Misc - CHSPNP Public leafet drop
13.5.22[M Coleman Arboricultural 5w |po03ss| 1932 00|Gmounds Maintenance & Tree Works
13.5.22(Rolfes DIY LLP 000388  178.85|M aintenance matenals
13.5.22(MPR IT Solutions Ltd op0260|  459.42|0fice Equipment - VOIP phone system
16.5 22|EDF oo 170.89|Town Hall - Electricity
18.5.22|Amazon MC 26.43)|Admin & Misc - E vent shelter guy ropes
18.5.22|Amazon MC 9.48|Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations
17.5.22|Amazon M 12.98|Festivities Resene Fund - Jubilee celebrations
20.5.22|ToolChimp Limited M 76.66(The Greens - H&W Gate padlock
25.5.22|Business Stream Do 86.20|Assembly Rooms - Drainage
305 22(Potting Shed 000281 31.20(M ayor's Allowance - M ayor-making
30.522|B E Ames Lid oo03g2|  796.80|Town Hall - Repairs & Maintenance
30.5.22[Kent County Council 000283 83.12|0fice Equipment - P hotocopiers
305 22(MPR IT Solutions Ltd op03g4|  464.05|Admin & Misc - PhonelT Support
30.5 22|Cancelled - Spoiled (0D0 285 0. 00| o oo MR, X, MO 20000
30.5 22[Hawkinge Town Council o00388(  100.00|M ayors Allowance - Civic/charity event
30.5.22[Commercial Sendces Trading 000367 21.70|The Greens/Fairfield Rd Rec - Inspections
30.5 22(British Telecommunications  |ooo2ss| 252 62|Admin & Misc - Phonefinternat
30.5.22Cancelled - Spoiled 000280| (0. 0| o RN R NN RN, RN XN, R XXX RN, RN,
30.5.22|EDF ] 224.77|Town Hall - Electricity
30.5 22(Royal M ail Group Ltd opoz70|  119.84|Admin & Misc - Response paid licence
305 22(Cash opoa71|  300.00|Petty cash & postage
30.5.22|Veolia oo 62.83|Town Hall - Waste
31.5.22|Trooli oD 78.00|Admin & Misc - Broadband
31.5.22[NewRomney Country Fayre  |000372| 50.00|Admin & Misc - Advertising
.5 2 ey Fisinhur serent (000373 180.60|M ayors Allowance - M ayor-making
31.5 22|kaLc 00374l 120.00|Admin & Misc - Clir trining
31.5.22| 5t Martin's Field Charity 000375 2000.00)Admin & Misc - Donation
31.5.22| 5t Martin's Field Charity ooo37e|  110.00)Admin & Misc - Contra - Usage receipt
31.5.22| Ashfrd Outside Catering 000377|  576.00|Mayor's Allowance - M ayor-making
3.5.22 [Trodi Do 78.00{Admin & Misc - Broadband

Total 30354.60




